
 

 

 

GIRIJAN COOPERATIVE CORPORATION LIMITED, 
EAST POINT COLONY, VISAKHAPATNAM – 530 017, AP. 

 
Phones : 0891-2796461,2553163        E.Mail :  apgirijan@yahoo.co.in 
Fax Nos. 0891-2822119/2796345        Website:  www.apgirijan.com 

   

SEALED QUOTATIONS CUM E-AUCTION BY NeML FOR DISPOSAL OF  
“GIRIJAN” RAW CASHEW NUTS 2018 

Rc.No. 109/2018 M.1                                                        Dt:23.07.2018 

      Sealed Quotations invited for sale of 80 MTs “Girijan” Raw Cashew Nuts procured 
from Rampachodavaram Division area on the following dates at Corporation Head Office, 
Girijan Cooperative Corporation Ltd., East Point Colony, Visakhapatnam 

S. 
No. 

Date & Time for receipt of sealed 
quotations 

 

Date & Time for NCEDX e-auction 

1 From 11.00 AM on 23.7.2018 to  
11.00 AM 30.7.2018  

On 30.7.2018 11.00 AM on wards through 
NeML portal (http://market.neml.in   

 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of the Centre Lot 
No. 

Location Qnty. 
In Kgs 

EMD to be paid 

1 C.G. Vemulavalasa 1 A1 Chamber/ 
Kana 22 

(lot 1 & 2) 

5000 @ Rs.1000/- per lot 

2 C.G. Vemulavalasa 2 5060 @ Rs.1000/- per lot 

3 C.G. Vemulavalasa 3 A1 Chamber/ 
Kana 25 

(lot 3 & 4) 

5000 @ Rs.1000/- per lot 

4 C.G. Vemulavalasa 4 4520 @ Rs.1000/- per lot 

5 C.G. Vemulavalasa 5 A1 Chamber/ 
Kana 27 

(lot 5 & 6) 

5000 @ Rs.1000/- per lot 

6 C.G. Vemulavalasa 6 4360 @ Rs.1000/- per lot 

7 
 

C.G. Vemulavalasa 7 
A1 Chamber/ 

Kana 04 
(lot 7) 

 

4000 
 

@ Rs.1000/- per lot 

8 C.G. Vemulavalasa 8 
 

A1 Chamber/ 
Kana 18 

(lot 8 & 9) 

5000 @ Rs.1000/- per lot 

9 C.G. Vemulavalasa 9 3600 @ Rs.1000/- per lot 

10 C.G. Vemulavalasa 10 A1 Chamber/ 
Kana 10 

(lot 10 & 11) 

5000 @ Rs.1000/- per lot 

11 C.G. Vemulavalasa 11 3000 @ Rs.1000/- per lot 

12 
 

C.G. Vemulavalasa 12 
A1 Chamber/ 

Kana 13 
(lot 12) 

 

6040 
 

@ Rs.1000/- per lot 

13 C.G. Vemulavalasa 13 A Chamber/ 
Kana 6 

(lot 13 & 14) 

5000 @ Rs.1000/- per lot 

14 C.G. Vemulavalasa 14 3840 @ Rs.1000/- per lot 

15 
 

C.G. Vemulavalasa 15 
A  Chamber/ 

Kana 18 
(lot 15) 

 

6480 
 

@ Rs.1000/- per lot 

16 C.G. Vemulavalasa 16 
B Chamber/ 

Kana 13 

(lot 16) 
5900 @ Rs.1000/- per lot 

17 
 

C.G. Vemulavalasa 17 
B Chamber/ 

Kana 14 
(lot 17) 

 

3200 
 

@ Rs.1000/- per lot 

 Grand Total  80000  
 

 

 

 

http://market.neml.in/


Sealed quotations shall be sent by Registered Post / Speed Post / Courier or in person 

to reach Corporation Head Office, GCC Ltd., Visakhapatnam before 11.00 AM on 30.07.2018 . 

 

RATE QUOTED SHALL BE FOR LOOSE, EX- GODOWN DELIVERY, EXCLUDING 

ALL TAXES AND INCIDENTALS: 

 

EMD shall be paid @ Rs. 1000/- per each lot through Demand Draft obtained in favour 

of Girijan Coop. Corporation Ltd., payable at Visakhapatnam.  The sale and other transactions 

arising out of this Sealed quotations cum e-auction of NeML proceedings shall be subject to 

the terms and conditions in Annexure-A  and appended herewith.  These are binding on the 

purchaser and shall continue to be in force till the transactions are completely concluded. 
                     

         
               Sd/- Dr. S. Ashok Kumar 

General Manager (Mktg.) 
 
To    
The buyers as per mailing list. 
CC: All the Divisional Managers of GCC. 
CC: General Manager (Admn.), GCC Ltd., Visakhapatnam. 
CC.      General Manager (Fin.), GCC Ltd., Visakhapatnam. 
CC: Manager, Central Godowns, GCC Ltd., Vemulavalasa 



ANNEXURE – B 
THE GIRIJAN COOPERATIVE CORPORATION LIMITED:: VISAKHAPATNAM – 17 

SEALED QUOTATION FOR PURCHASE OF GIRIJAN RAW CASHEW NUTS 2018 SEASON 

1. Place of Tender                     :              Corporation Head Office, Girijan Coop. Corpn.Ltd., 
Opp. VUDA Park, East Point Colony, 
Visakhapatnam – 530 017 

 

2. Last date and time for receipt of Sealed  30.07.2018  Upto 11.00 AM at GCC, Visakhapatnam. 

     Quotations. 
3. Date & time for conduct of e-auction:    30.07.2018  From 11.00 AM onwards through NeML 
 

FROM : TO : 

 VC & MANAGING DIRECTOR, 
GIRIJAN COOP. CORPN. LTD., 
OPP. VUDA PARK, EAST POINT CLONY, 
VISAKHAPATNAM – 530 017. 

Sir, 
      In pursuance of the auction-cum short tender notice Rc.109/2018 M.1 Dated        

23.07.2018, I / We have gone through the terms and conditions given in Annexure – A 
appended to it and I/We abide by the same. 

I/We offer the following rate for the purchase of the following quantities. 

Sl. 
No
. 

Pooling Centre 
Lot 
No. 

Location 

Qty.  
put to 
sale 

in Kgs 

Rate offered per Qtl., loose, ex-godown 
delivery, tax as per rules given below* 

and all other incidentals etc. extra. 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) 

1 C.G. Vemulavalasa 1 A1 Chamber/ 
Kana 22 
(lot 1 &2) 

5000 
Rs.                     (Rupees  

               only) 

2 C.G. Vemulavalasa 2 5060 
Rs.                     (Rupees  

               only) 

3 C.G. Vemulavalasa 3 A1 Chamber/ 
Kana 25 

(lot 3 & 4) 

5000 
Rs.                     (Rupees  

               only) 

4 C.G. Vemulavalasa 4 4520 
Rs.                     (Rupees  

               only) 

5 C.G. Vemulavalasa 5 A1 Chamber/ 
Kana 27 
(lot 5 & 6 

5000 
Rs.                     (Rupees  

               only) 

6 C.G. Vemulavalasa 6 4360 
Rs.                     (Rupees  

               only) 

7 C.G. Vemulavalasa 7 
A1 Chamber/ 

Kana 04 
(lot 7) 

4000 
Rs.                     (Rupees 

                                               only) 

8 C.G. Vemulavalasa 8 A1 Chamber/ 
Kana 18 

(lot 8 & 9) 

5000 
Rs.                     (Rupees  

               only) 

9 C.G. Vemulavalasa 9 3600 
Rs.                     (Rupees  

               only) 

10 C.G. Vemulavalasa 10 A1 Chamber/ 
Kana 10 

(lot10 & 11) 

5000 
Rs.                     (Rupees  

               only) 

11 C.G. Vemulavalasa 11 3000 
Rs.                     (Rupees  

               only) 

12 C.G. Vemulavalasa 12 
A 1 Chamber/ 

Kana 13 
(lot 12) 

6040 
Rs.                     (Rupees 

                                                only) 

13 C.G. Vemulavalasa 13 A Chamber/ 
Kana 6 

(lot 13 & 14) 

5000 
Rs.                     (Rupees  

               only) 

14 C.G. Vemulavalasa 14 3840 
Rs.                     (Rupees  

               only) 

15 C.G. Vemulavalasa 15 
A Chamber/ 

Kana 18 
(lot 15) 

6480 
Rs.                     (Rupees 

                                               only) 

16 C.G. Vemulavalasa 16 
B Chamber/ 

Kana 13 
(lot 16) 

5900 
Rs.                     (Rupees 

                                               only) 



17 C.G. Vemulavalasa 17 
B Chamber/ 

Kana 14 
(lot 17) 

3200 
Rs.                     (Rupees 

                                                only) 

 Grand Total  80000  

Declaration to be given by the party: 

1. a)  The Stock now intended to purchase in this sealed quotation is (a) for Processing/ (b) 

for sale in the raw form (Strike out which is not applicable) 

2. a) The stock now intended to purchase in this sealed quotation is for Trade (a) within the 

State of Andhra Pradesh or outside the State of Andhra Pradesh 

     
I, - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - -- - - - -S/o - - - - - - - - - - - -   - - - - - -- --residing  

at  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  -  -  -  (full  postal  address) offering the rate (s) on my 

own  behalf  /  on  behalf  of  M/s - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  -  -  -  - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - -  - -(Name  and  full postal address) in the Capacity 

of the  Proprietor  /  Partner / authorized agent. The letter of authority duly signed by the dealer 

on whose behalf of this tender is enclosed herewith.  

  The Demand Draft bearing No., - - - - - - - - - dated -- - - -  -  for  Rs.  - - - - - - - - 

(Rupees -------------------------------- ----------- only drawn in favour of the GIRIJAN 

COOPERATIVE CORPORATION  LIMITED,  -  -  -  - - - - - - - - - -     (Name  of  the  

Bank)  payable  at  VISAKHAPATNAM  towards  Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) is  

also  enclosed  herewith. [ADDRESS OF THE PARTY / FIRM 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
Phone No. :                                                    Fax No. : 
 
 

 
Grams :            SIGNATURE OF THE TENDERER 
 

Tax Rules: 
1. Income Tax is applicable under 206 C.  Tax shall be collected at Source (TCS) @ 

2.5% on the total stock value of MFP Stocks sold in Tender/ Auction.  

2.         GST is applicable @ 5% on the total stock value. 


